PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2894804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUKDONG JEYEN COMPANY LIMITED	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

KUKDONG JEYEN COMPANY LIMITED
1173-4 WONJEONG-RI, PAENGSEONG-EUP, PYEONGTAEK-SI
GYEONGGI-DO
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
SEOUL
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
KIA MOTORS CORPORATION
12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
SEOUL
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8691110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)350-8430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712495652

Email: mail@thepllaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE PL LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11701 PLAZA AMERICA DR., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P19712ZE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONG H PARK	
SIGNATURE:	/JONG H PARK/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014	DATENT

502848207 REEL: 033082 FRAME: 0869

Total Attachments: 1

source=20140612_P19712ZE_TU_ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033082 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

KUKDONG JEYEN COMPANY LIMITED ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,691,110, issued April 8, 2014, titled Coolant Composition for Fuel Cell, (the "Patent"). KUKDONG JEYEN COMPANY LIMITED, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY, and KIA MOTORS CORPORATION ("Assignees") desire to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to KUKDONG JEYEN COMPANY LIMITED one third (1/3) of its right, title and interest, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY one third (1/3) of its right, title and interest, and KIA MOTORS CORPORATION one third (1/3) of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignees for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignees and Assignees' successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignees in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: May 14, 2014

Assignor:

KUKDONG JEYEN COMPANY LIMITED

Signature:

Name:

Lee, Hong-Ki

Title:

senior researcher

Page 1 of 1